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Precincts Reporting
0 of 365 = 0.00%

Senate Joint Resolution No. 8201
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Approved 64,020 53.44% 64,020 53.44%
Rejected 55,771 46.56% 55,771 46.56%

Cast Votes: 119,791 100.00% 119,791 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,585 3,585
Overvotes: 5 5
Write-ins: 0 0

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 1 - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cemal Richards 8,339 42.16% 8,339 42.16%
Patrick Adigweme 11,439 57.84% 11,439 57.84%

Cast Votes: 19,778 100.00% 19,778 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,105 2,105
Overvotes: 3 3
Write-ins: 102 102

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 1 - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ann Donnelly 10,659 52.68% 10,659 52.68%
Adrienne Mason 9,573 47.32% 9,573 47.32%

Cast Votes: 20,232 100.00% 20,232 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,682 1,682
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 72 72

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 1 - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Leah Perkel 7,117 36.09% 7,117 36.09%
Eric LaBrant 12,604 63.91% 12,604 63.91%

Cast Votes: 19,721 100.00% 19,721 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,145 2,145
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 118 118
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Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 2 - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Bower 9,622 44.11% 9,622 44.11%
Brandon Erickson 12,191 55.89% 12,191 55.89%

Cast Votes: 21,813 100.00% 21,813 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,235 1,235
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 74 74

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 2 - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cathie Garber 9,782 44.79% 9,782 44.79%
Bob Runnells 7,543 34.54% 7,543 34.54%
Justin Oberg 4,514 20.67% 4,514 20.67%

Cast Votes: 21,839 100.00% 21,839 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,217 1,217
Overvotes: 13 13
Write-ins: 57 57

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 2 - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kim Hamlik 10,581 49.51% 10,581 49.51%
Jim Foote 4,953 23.17% 4,953 23.17%
Sean Oberg 5,839 27.32% 5,839 27.32%

Cast Votes: 21,373 100.00% 21,373 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,646 1,646
Overvotes: 10 10
Write-ins: 97 97

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 3 - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael Bauman Sr. 1,936 9.25% 1,936 9.25%
Ben Christly 11,821 56.45% 11,821 56.45%
Jill Ross 7,184 34.31% 7,184 34.31%

Cast Votes: 20,941 100.00% 20,941 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,427 1,427
Overvotes: 3 3
Write-ins: 75 75
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Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 3 - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Janet Gullberg 8,535 41.70% 8,535 41.70%
Janet Landesberg 11,934 58.30% 11,934 58.30%

Cast Votes: 20,469 100.00% 20,469 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,855 1,855
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 122 122

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 3 - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Jay 10,996 53.40% 10,996 53.40%
Henry Marion 9,596 46.60% 9,596 46.60%

Cast Votes: 20,592 100.00% 20,592 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,755 1,755
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 98 98

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 4 - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Amber Kent 7,182 29.30% 7,182 29.30%
Liz Cline 11,120 45.36% 11,120 45.36%
Cole Horning 6,212 25.34% 6,212 25.34%

Cast Votes: 24,514 100.00% 24,514 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,998 1,998
Overvotes: 5 5
Write-ins: 112 112

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 4 - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dorothy Gasque 13,941 57.37% 13,941 57.37%
Janna Meyer 10,359 42.63% 10,359 42.63%

Cast Votes: 24,300 100.00% 24,300 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,222 2,222
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 105 105
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Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 4 - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brad Witteman 3,475 14.44% 3,475 14.44%
Morgan Holmgren 11,278 46.88% 11,278 46.88%
Kirk VanGelder 9,306 38.68% 9,306 38.68%

Cast Votes: 24,059 100.00% 24,059 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,459 2,459
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 107 107

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 5 - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Zingale 13,644 49.06% 13,644 49.06%
Brad Benton 14,168 50.94% 14,168 50.94%

Cast Votes: 27,812 100.00% 27,812 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,307 1,307
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 73 73

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 5 - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hattie Stigum Larionov 10,209 37.38% 10,209 37.38%
Duncan Hoss 17,101 62.62% 17,101 62.62%

Cast Votes: 27,310 100.00% 27,310 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,794 1,794
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 88 88

Charter Review Commissioner Councilor District 5 - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randi L. Knott 12,267 45.00% 12,267 45.00%
Peter Silliman 14,991 55.00% 14,991 55.00%

Cast Votes: 27,258 100.00% 27,258 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,825 1,825
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 108 108
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City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Troy McCoy 3,543 100.00% 3,543 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,543 100.00% 3,543 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,389 1,389
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 176 176

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 4 - Short & Full Four Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeanie Kuypers 2,665 56.65% 2,665 56.65%
Philip L. Johnson 2,039 43.35% 2,039 43.35%

Cast Votes: 4,704 100.00% 4,704 100.00%

Undervotes: 377 377
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 27 27

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Aimee Vaile 3,023 62.34% 3,023 62.34%
John G Idsinga 1,826 37.66% 1,826 37.66%

Cast Votes: 4,849 100.00% 4,849 100.00%

Undervotes: 246 246
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 13 13

City of Battle Ground Council - Position No. 6
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Munson 2,443 50.52% 2,443 50.52%
Cherish DesRochers 2,393 49.48% 2,393 49.48%

Cast Votes: 4,836 100.00% 4,836 100.00%

Undervotes: 260 260
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 12 12
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City of Camas Council - Ward 1, Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Marilyn Boerke 5,603 67.10% 5,603 67.10%
Geoerl W. Niles 2,747 32.90% 2,747 32.90%

Cast Votes: 8,350 100.00% 8,350 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 21 21

City of Camas Council - Ward 2, Position No. 1 - Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Martin Elzingre 4,975 100.00% 4,975 100.00%

Cast Votes: 4,975 100.00% 4,975 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,908 3,908
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 155 155

City of Camas Council - Ward 2, Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Timothy Hein 5,236 100.00% 5,236 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5,236 100.00% 5,236 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,671 3,671
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 131 131

City of Camas Council - Ward 3, Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mahsa Eshghi 4,840 56.32% 4,840 56.32%
Leslie Lewallen 3,754 43.68% 3,754 43.68%

Cast Votes: 8,594 100.00% 8,594 100.00%

Undervotes: 422 422
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 22 22
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City of La Center Council - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Louis Rivara 633 100.00% 633 100.00%

Cast Votes: 633 100.00% 633 100.00%

Undervotes: 363 363
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 26 26

City of La Center Council - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
KC Kasberg 549 100.00% 549 100.00%

Cast Votes: 549 100.00% 549 100.00%

Undervotes: 436 436
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 37 37

City of La Center Council - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sean Boyle 535 100.00% 535 100.00%

Cast Votes: 535 100.00% 535 100.00%

Undervotes: 442 442
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 45 45

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 1 - Short & Full Four Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Meghan Hamilton 2,239 100.00% 2,239 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,239 100.00% 2,239 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,117 1,117
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 86 86
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City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 4
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Matt Cole 2,305 100.00% 2,305 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,305 100.00% 2,305 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,071 1,071
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 66 66

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 5 - Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Katie Favela 2,262 100.00% 2,262 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,262 100.00% 2,262 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,122 1,122
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 58 58

City of Ridgefield Council - Position No. 6 - Short & Full Four Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Rian Davis 2,264 100.00% 2,264 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,264 100.00% 2,264 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,120 1,120
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 57 57

City of Vancouver Mayor
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Justin M. Forsman 11,932 29.05% 11,932 29.05%
Anne McEnerny-Ogle 29,147 70.95% 29,147 70.95%

Cast Votes: 41,079 100.00% 41,079 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,501 1,501
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 228 228
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City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kim D. Harless 24,612 60.69% 24,612 60.69%
Pooneh Gray 15,942 39.31% 15,942 39.31%

Cast Votes: 40,554 100.00% 40,554 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,040 2,040
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 216 216

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Derek O Thompson 6,173 15.76% 6,173 15.76%
Erik Paulsen 33,007 84.24% 33,007 84.24%

Cast Votes: 39,180 100.00% 39,180 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,375 3,375
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 255 255

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Robert Elkin 9,619 24.32% 9,619 24.32%
Diana H. Perez 29,926 75.68% 29,926 75.68%

Cast Votes: 39,545 100.00% 39,545 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,061 3,061
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 205 205

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 1 (Mayor)
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David Stuebe 2,984 100.00% 2,984 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,984 100.00% 2,984 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,508 1,508
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 133 133
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City of Washougal Council - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David M Fritz 2,868 100.00% 2,868 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,868 100.00% 2,868 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,680 1,680
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 77 77

City of Washougal Council - Position No. 6
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Marty Swofford Jr 3,222 86.82% 3,222 86.82%
Cam Stevens 489 13.18% 489 13.18%

Cast Votes: 3,711 100.00% 3,711 100.00%

Undervotes: 869 869
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 45 45

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Brown 20 60.61% 20 60.61%
J J Burke 13 39.39% 13 39.39%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 33 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brittny Michaelson 26 78.79% 26 78.79%
Carol Rounds 7 21.21% 7 21.21%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 33 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0
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City of Woodland Council - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
DeeAnna Holland 13 39.39% 13 39.39%
Melissa Doughty 20 60.61% 20 60.61%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 33 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 6
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Keith Bellisle 21 65.63% 21 65.63%
Jennifer De Luz 11 34.38% 11 34.38%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 32 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

City of Woodland Council - Position No. 7 - Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason L. Friend 29 100.00% 29 100.00%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 29 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 1 - Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeff Carothers 189 100.00% 189 100.00%

Cast Votes: 189 100.00% 189 100.00%

Undervotes: 73 73
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 3 3



Report No. 6

November 4, 2025 General & Special 
Election

Run Time
Run Date

2:01 PM
11/19/2025

Clark County, WA

General and Special Election

11/4/2025
Page 12

Unofficial Results
Registered Voters

123381 of 356025 = 34.66%

Precincts Reporting
0 of 365 = 0.00%

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kandi Peto 183 100.00% 183 100.00%

Cast Votes: 183 100.00% 183 100.00%

Undervotes: 77 77
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 5 5

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 3 - Short & Full Four Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Craig Carroll 180 100.00% 180 100.00%

Cast Votes: 180 100.00% 180 100.00%

Undervotes: 79 79
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 6 6

Town of Yacolt Council - Position No. 4 - Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon Russell 181 100.00% 181 100.00%

Cast Votes: 181 100.00% 181 100.00%

Undervotes: 80 80
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 4 4

Battle Ground School District No. 119 School Director - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lorri Sibley 10,458 51.10% 10,458 51.10%
Jennifer Heine-Withee 10,006 48.90% 10,006 48.90%

Cast Votes: 20,464 100.00% 20,464 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,242 1,242
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 84 84
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Battle Ground School District No. 119 School Director - District No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chris Grewell 12,566 62.01% 12,566 62.01%
Sabrena Worthy 7,700 37.99% 7,700 37.99%

Cast Votes: 20,266 100.00% 20,266 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,451 1,451
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 74 74

Battle Ground School District No. 119 School Director - District No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Solina Adelson-Journey 2,096 12.15% 2,096 12.15%
Marshall Marrott 15,148 87.85% 15,148 87.85%

Cast Votes: 17,244 100.00% 17,244 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,231 4,231
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 315 315

Camas School District No. 117 School Director - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Corey McEnry 6,750 100.00% 6,750 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6,750 100.00% 6,750 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,532 4,532
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 166 166

Camas School District No. 117 School Director - District No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Matthew J. McBride 6,629 100.00% 6,629 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6,629 100.00% 6,629 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,655 4,655
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 164 164
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Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jacob Smith 11,549 37.41% 11,549 37.41%
Julie Bocanegra 19,323 62.59% 19,323 62.59%

Cast Votes: 30,872 100.00% 30,872 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,347 2,347
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 159 159

Evergreen School District No. 114 School Director - District No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Louis Bernard 14,169 45.67% 14,169 45.67%
Ginny Gronwoldt 16,858 54.33% 16,858 54.33%

Cast Votes: 31,027 100.00% 31,027 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,233 2,233
Overvotes: 4 4
Write-ins: 118 118

Green Mountain School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 1 - 
Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Dunn 157 100.00% 157 100.00%

Cast Votes: 157 100.00% 157 100.00%

Undervotes: 72 72
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 3 3

Green Mountain School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kessie Brown 152 100.00% 152 100.00%

Cast Votes: 152 100.00% 152 100.00%

Undervotes: 77 77
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 3 3
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Green Mountain School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kent Furman 149 100.00% 149 100.00%

Cast Votes: 149 100.00% 149 100.00%

Undervotes: 80 80
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 3 3

Green Mountain School District No. 103 School Director - Position No. 4 - 
Unexpired Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Curtis Tikka 148 100.00% 148 100.00%

Cast Votes: 148 100.00% 148 100.00%

Undervotes: 81 81
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 3 3

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Stacie Prentice Mitchem 961 32.87% 961 32.87%
Teresa VanNatta 1,963 67.13% 1,963 67.13%

Cast Votes: 2,924 100.00% 2,924 100.00%

Undervotes: 165 165
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 11 11

Hockinson School District No. 98 School Director - District No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sherrie Jones 2,019 100.00% 2,019 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,019 100.00% 2,019 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,032 1,032
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 49 49
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La Center School District No. 101 School Director - District No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Amanda Miller 1,711 100.00% 1,711 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,711 100.00% 1,711 100.00%

Undervotes: 995 995
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 74 74

La Center School District No. 101 School Director - District No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Samuel Glackler 1,680 100.00% 1,680 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,680 100.00% 1,680 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,031 1,031
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 69 69

Mt. Pleasant School District No. 29-93 School Director - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Liz Wilber 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

Mt. Pleasant School District No. 29-93 School Director - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Rachelle Louise Harding 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0
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Mt. Pleasant School District No. 29-93 School Director - Position No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sara Genova 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 0 0

Ridgefield School District No. 122 School Director - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Amanda Ronstadt 4,378 100.00% 4,378 100.00%

Cast Votes: 4,378 100.00% 4,378 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,454 2,454
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 131 131

Ridgefield School District No. 122 School Director - District No. 4
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Donna Farnsworth 4,050 100.00% 4,050 100.00%

Cast Votes: 4,050 100.00% 4,050 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,751 2,751
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 164 164

Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sandra Zavala-Ortega 22,722 100.00% 22,722 100.00%

Cast Votes: 22,722 100.00% 22,722 100.00%

Undervotes: 13,487 13,487
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 1,610 1,610
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Vancouver School District No. 37 School Director - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Larry Roe 13,859 40.28% 13,859 40.28%
Wendy Smith 20,547 59.72% 20,547 59.72%

Cast Votes: 34,406 100.00% 34,406 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,234 3,234
Overvotes: 7 7
Write-ins: 172 172

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 2 - Unexpired 
Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jane Schmidgall Long 2,799 100.00% 2,799 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2,799 100.00% 2,799 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,520 2,520
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 167 167

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sadie McKenzie 3,280 100.00% 3,280 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,280 100.00% 3,280 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,112 2,112
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 94 94

Washougal School District No. 112-6 School Director - District No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Paul Hooper 3,302 100.00% 3,302 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,302 100.00% 3,302 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,105 2,105
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 79 79
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Woodland School District No. 404 School Director - District No. 3 - Unexpired 
Two Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Marie Wodaege 151 45.07% 151 45.07%
Stephen Blum 184 54.93% 184 54.93%

Cast Votes: 335 100.00% 335 100.00%

Undervotes: 37 37
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 1 1

Woodland School District No. 404 School Director - District No. 4
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Trish Huddleston 232 100.00% 232 100.00%

Cast Votes: 232 100.00% 232 100.00%

Undervotes: 112 112
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 29 29

Woodland School District No. 404 School Director - District No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tom Guthrie 256 100.00% 256 100.00%

Cast Votes: 256 100.00% 256 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 115
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 2 2

Clark-Cowlitz Fire Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Larry Bartel 7,477 100.00% 7,477 100.00%

Cast Votes: 7,477 100.00% 7,477 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,871 3,871
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 114 114
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Clark-Cowlitz Fire Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 4
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David L. Town 7,309 100.00% 7,309 100.00%

Cast Votes: 7,309 100.00% 7,309 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,043 4,043
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 110 110

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric Holt 1,572 100.00% 1,572 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,572 100.00% 1,572 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,496 1,496
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 72 72

East County Fire & Rescue Commissioner - Position No. 5 - Unexpired Two Year 
Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Addis 1,832 100.00% 1,832 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,832 100.00% 1,832 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,267 1,267
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 41 41

Fire Protection District No. 3 Commissioner - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jon A. Couture 6,755 100.00% 6,755 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6,755 100.00% 6,755 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,271 4,271
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 289 289
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Fire Protection District No. 3 Commissioner - Position No. 3 - Unexpired Four 
Year Term
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Shane A. Bowman 7,448 100.00% 7,448 100.00%

Cast Votes: 7,448 100.00% 7,448 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,662 3,662
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 205 205

Fire Protection District No. 5 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Roy Rhine 13,831 100.00% 13,831 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13,831 100.00% 13,831 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,711 4,711
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 271 271

Fire Protection District No. 6 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chris Pfeifer 13,251 100.00% 13,251 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13,251 100.00% 13,251 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,064 5,064
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 169 169

Fire Protection District No. 10 Commissioner - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary A Hagedorn 1,782 100.00% 1,782 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,782 100.00% 1,782 100.00%

Undervotes: 731 731
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 23 23
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Fire Protection District No. 13 Commissioner - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ronald Homola 824 100.00% 824 100.00%

Cast Votes: 824 100.00% 824 100.00%

Undervotes: 230 230
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 27 27

Cemetery District No. 1 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeanette Jester 1,626 100.00% 1,626 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,626 100.00% 1,626 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,449 1,449
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 53 53

Cemetery District No. 4 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Heidi Zimmerman 1,074 100.00% 1,074 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,074 100.00% 1,074 100.00%

Undervotes: 544 544
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 26 26

Cemetery District No. 4 Commissioner - Position No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sam Arola 1,124 100.00% 1,124 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,124 100.00% 1,124 100.00%

Undervotes: 500 500
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 20 20
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Cemetery District No. 5 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Bruce Summers 269 100.00% 269 100.00%

Cast Votes: 269 100.00% 269 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 142
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 5 5

Cemetery District No. 6 Commissioner - Position No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale Venema 6,154 100.00% 6,154 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6,154 100.00% 6,154 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,308 3,308
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 116 116

Clark Regional Wastewater District Commissioner - Position No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Leah Lothspeich 7,870 30.71% 7,870 30.71%
Daniel "Dan" Clark 17,756 69.29% 17,756 69.29%

Cast Votes: 25,626 100.00% 25,626 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,658 2,658
Overvotes: 5 5
Write-ins: 122 122

Camas-Washougal Port District Commissioner - District No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dave St Clair 5,717 41.68% 5,717 41.68%
Bradley D. Richardson 7,999 58.32% 7,999 58.32%

Cast Votes: 13,716 100.00% 13,716 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,425 2,425
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 89 89
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Camas-Washougal Port District Commissioner - District No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Larry Keister 9,431 100.00% 9,431 100.00%

Cast Votes: 9,431 100.00% 9,431 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,601 6,601
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 198 198

Ridgefield Port District Commissioner - District No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Scott Hughes 3,949 100.00% 3,949 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3,949 100.00% 3,949 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,835 2,835
Overvotes: 0 0
Write-ins: 195 195

Vancouver Port District Commissioner - District No. 3
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Temple Lentz 53,453 100.00% 53,453 100.00%

Cast Votes: 53,453 100.00% 53,453 100.00%

Undervotes: 19,692 19,692
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 1,524 1,524

City of Vancouver Proposed Charter  Amendment No. 13
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 17,519 43.07% 17,519 43.07%
No 23,155 56.93% 23,155 56.93%

Cast Votes: 40,674 100.00% 40,674 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,136 2,136
Overvotes: 2 2
Write-ins: 0 0
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City of Vancouver Proposition No. 5
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 22,576 54.16% 22,576 54.16%
No 19,111 45.84% 19,111 45.84%

Cast Votes: 41,687 100.00% 41,687 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,124 1,124
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 0 0

Cities of Camas and Washougal Proposed Camas-Washougal  Regional Fire 
Protection Service Authority Proposition No. 2
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 6,880 51.64% 6,880 51.64%
No 6,442 48.36% 6,442 48.36%

Cast Votes: 13,322 100.00% 13,322 100.00%

Undervotes: 340 340
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 0 0

Camas-Washougal Port District Proposition No. 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 6,453 41.87% 6,453 41.87%
No 8,959 58.13% 8,959 58.13%

Cast Votes: 15,412 100.00% 15,412 100.00%

Undervotes: 817 817
Overvotes: 1 1
Write-ins: 0 0

*** End of report ***
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